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MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
P.O. Box 972-60200 — Meru-Kenya.

Tel: 0706364687

Website: www.must.ac.ke Email: info@must.ac.ke

FEES STRUCTURE FOR FIRST YEAR GoK SPONSORED PROGRAMMES

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

FIRST SEMESTER
Amount (ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1 | Registration fee 600.00
2 | Examination 3,000.00
3 | Medical subscription 2,000.00
4 | Activity fee 600.00
5 | University ID 500.00
6 | Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
7 | Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development 1,000.00
8 | Library 600.00
9 | Student Union 500.00
10 | Placement (KUCCPS) 1,500.00
11 | Quality Assurance(CUE) 1,000.00
12 | Quality Audit 3,000.00
13 | Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14 | Students Indexing by Regulator
15 | Material Development 1,000.00
16 | Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 | Field/Industrial Attachment
18 | Internal Attachment
19 | Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 25,300.00




SECOND SEMESTER

Amount (ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1 | Registration fee
2 | Examination 3,000.00
3 | Medical subscription 2,000.00
4 | Activity fee 600.00
- 5 | University ID
6 | Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
7 | Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional Development 1,000.00
8 | Library 600.00
9 | Student Union
10 | Placement
11 | Quality Assurance(CUE)
12 | Quality Audit
13 | Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14 | Students Indexing by Regulator
15 | Material Development
16 | Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 | Field/Industrial Attachment
18 | Internal Attachment
19 | Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 17,200.00

VL.

Accommodation may be offered on first come first served, based on availability at

ksh...

....... 5,500/=

PAYMENT OF FEES:
To Meru University of Science and Technology through the following bank accounts:
BANK

KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK
NATIONAL BANK OF KENYA
COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA

ACCOUNT NUMBER

1117775917
01242039008700
01129378440000

Money for books and food is estimates for students and is therefore not paid to the University.

Students awarded HELB loan will only be required to pay: the balance of tuition and other charges
as above. o AT ()



MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
P.O. Box 972-60200 — Meru-Kenya.

Tel: 0706364687

Website: www.must.ac.ke Email: info@must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS
FEES STRUCTURE FOR SECOND YEAR GoK SPONSORED PROGRAMMES
SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT)
FIRST SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee 600.00
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5|University ID
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
Development
8|Library 600.00
9|Student Union 500.00
10| Placement
11|Quality Assurance(CUE)
12|Quality Audit
13[Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14|Students Indexing by Regulator
15| Material Development 1,000.00
16|Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 |Field/Industrial Attachment 3,000.00
18|Internal Attachment
19| Teaching Practice

TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST

22,300.00




SECOND SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)

A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5|University ID
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
o Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
Development
8|Library 600.00
9(Student Union
10|Placement
11| Quality Assurance(CUE)
12]Quality Audit
13|Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14|Students Indexing by Regulator
15(Material Development
16 [Laboratory /\Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 |Field/Industrial Attachment 3,000.00
18|Internal Attachment
19| Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 20,200.00
lll. Accomodation may be offered in first come first served, based on availability at Ksh. 5,500.00

IV. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:
ACCOUNT NUMBER
1117775917
01242039008700
01129378440000

BANK
KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK

NATIONAL BANK OF KENYA
COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA

V. Money for books and food is estimates for students and is therefore not paid to the University.
VI. Students awarded HELB loan will only be required to pay the balance of tuition and other charges as
above.




MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
P.O. Box 972-60200 — Meru-Kenya.
Tel: 0706364687

Website: www.must.ac.ke Email: info@must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS
FEES STRUCTURE FOR THIRD YEAR GoK SPONSORED PROGRAMMES
SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT)
FIRST SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee 600.00
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5]University ID
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
Development
8|Library 600.00
9|Student Union 500.00
10|Placement
11| Quality Assurance(CUE)
12| Quality Audit
13 [Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14|Students Indexing by Regulator
15|Material Development 1,000.00
16 |Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 |Field/Industrial Attachment 3,000.00
18|Internal Attachment
19| Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 22.300.00




SECON

D SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)

A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5|University ID
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
- Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
Development
8|Library 600.00
9|Student Union
10|Placement
111Quality Assurance(CUE)
12|Quality Audit
13 [Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14(Students Indexing by Regulator
15[ Material Development
16|Laboratory /\Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 |Field/Industrial Attachment 3,000.00
18]Internal Attachment
19|Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 20,200.00

lll. Accomodation may be offered in first come first served, based on availability at

IV. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:
ACCOUNT NUMBER
1117775917
01242039008700
0112378440000

BANK
KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK

NATIONAL BANK OF KENYA
COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA

Ksh. 5,500.00

V. Money for books and food is estimates for students and is therefore not paid to the University.
VI. Students awarded HELB loan will only be required to pay the balance of tuition and other charges
above. -




MERU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
P.O. Box 972-60200 — Meru-Kenya.

Tel: 0706364687

Website: www.must.ac.ke Email: info@must.ac.ke

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS
FEES STRUCTURE FOR FOURTH YEAR GoK SPONSORED PROGRAMMES
SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HEALTH RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT)
FIRST SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee 600.00
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5|University ID
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
7 Practicals/Research Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
Development
8|Library 600.00
9|Student Union 500.00
10|Placement
111 Quality Assurance(CUE)
12]Quality Audit
13| Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14|Students Indexing by Regulator
15Material Development 1,000.00
16 [Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 |Field/Industrial Attachment
18]Internal Attachment
19| Teaching Practice

TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST

19,300.00




SECOND SEMESTER

Amount (Ksh)
A. TUITION 8,000.00
B. OTHER CHARGES:
1|Registration fee
2|Examination 3,000.00
3|Medical subscription 2,000.00
4|Activity fee 600.00
5|University 1D
6|Computer Fees/Internet 1,000.00
- ll;r:\iilc;l)séiistearch Seminars/Professional 1.000.00
8|Library 600.00
9(Student Union
10|Placement
111 Quality Assurance(CUE)
12]Quality Audit
13|Accreditation(Regulating Body)
14|Students Indexing by Regulator
15|Material Development
16 Laboratory /Workshop Materials 1,000.00
17 [Field/Industrial Attachment
18]Internal Attachment
19| Teaching Practice
TOTAL PAYABLE TO MUST 17.200.00

lll. Accomodation may be offered in first come first served, based on availability at

IV. PAYMENT OF FEES:

To Meru University of Science & Technology through the following bank accounts:
ACCOUNT NUMBER
1117775917
01242039008700
0112378440000

BANK
KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK

NATIONAL BANK OF KENYA
COOPERATIVE BANK OF KENYA

Ksh. 5,500.00

V. Money for books and food is estimates for students and is therefore not paid to the University.

VI. Students awarded HELB loan will only be required to pay:t

above.

he balance of tuition and other charges




